

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29278/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in CEA No.18/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANGALORE REFINERIES & PETROCHEM.LTD  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29279 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 29281 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29282 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31256 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31355 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6627 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7579 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Adv.

Md.Khairati, Adv.

Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.

For Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Krishnamohan K.Menon, Adv.

For Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Ms.Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.  
For Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted in all the Special Leave Petitions.

List for hearing in usual course.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master