

(
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33753-33756/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CEA No.111/2009,CEA No.112/2009,CEA No.113/2009,CEA No.114/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LANYARD FOODS LTD & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panda, Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Chandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to make an application for substituted service in respect of respondent - Lanyard Foods Ltd.

Same may be done within four weeks.
List thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|